



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## COLLIERS PROJECT LEADERS USA ANNOUNCES NEW MANAGING DIRECTOR MARC SKLENKA TO GROW BRAND IN THE NORTHEAST

**NEW YORK – August 22, 2019 – Colliers Project Leaders | USA** is pleased to announce the promotion of industry veteran **Marc Sklenka** to Managing Director. In this expanded role, Sklenka will be responsible for continuing to grow the Project Leaders footprint by leading overall service delivery, quality control and management for public and private projects in education, government, office, industrial, cultural, nonprofit, and residential projects throughout the Northeast.

"For the past 17 years, Marc has played an integral role in our collective success and as we continue our exciting growth, we want to spread his influence and deep knowledge across the organization," said **Jon Winikur**, Executive Managing Director of Colliers Project Leaders USA. "His unwavering focus on client service and the development of our internal personnel has earned him tremendous respect."

"I am honored to help lead Colliers Project Leaders in the Northeast," said Sklenka. "We have an extremely talented team with a comprehensive range of expertise to deliver innovative solutions on any project."

## About Colliers Project Leaders | USA

Colliers Project Leaders | USA is a division of Colliers International with offices located throughout the US. Focused on project management, development management, planning and advisory, and commissioning and energy services, Colliers Project Leaders | USA brings expert problem-solving solutions to large and complex construction projects. Using a strategic approach that is both collaborative and results-oriented, Colliers experts work to achieve exceptional results while maintaining the highest standards. With more than 30 years of experience, Colliers' multi-disciplinary team of professionals are true client advocates devoted to accelerating project success. For the latest news from Colliers Project Leaders | USA, visit cplusa.com or follow us on LinkedIn.

## **About Colliers International**

Colliers International (NASDAQ, TSX: CIGI) is a leading global real estate services and investment management company. With operations in 68 countries, our 14,000 enterprising people work collaboratively to provide expert advice and services to maximize the value of property for real estate occupiers, owners and investors. For more than 20 years, our experienced leadership team, owning more than 40% of our equity, have delivered industry-leading investment returns for shareholders. In 2018, corporate revenues



were \$2.8 billion (\$3.3 billion including affiliates), with more than \$26 billion of assets under management. Learn more about how we accelerate success at corporate.colliers.com, Twitter @Colliers or LinkedIn.

###

Contact: Sarah S. Berman The Berman Group, Inc. 212.450.7300 sberman@bermangrp.com